
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12020-1290 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:10/19/2020 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2021 1/26/2021

Title: Commission District(s): All
SS - Sludge Dewatering Screw Press System for Pole Bridge Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant
(AWTP) (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the
purchase of two (2) sludge dewatering screw presses to dewater Pole Bridge AWTP’s aerobically
digested waste to an acceptable concentration. This request seeks approval of the sole source with
permission to execute the terms and conditions in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or her
designee. Awarded to Process Wastewater Technologies, LLC (PWTech). Amount Not To Exceed
$1,584,280.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2020-1290 Agenda Notes 12.17.20, 2. 2020-1290 Sole Source Public Notice and Agent Recccmd
11.8.20, 3. 2020-1290 UD Recommendation and NCPR Pkt - printed rvsd 12.17.20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners1/26/2021 1

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

1/19/2021 1 Pass

deferred to the next meetingBoard of Commissioners1/12/2021 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole1/4/2021 1

Purchasing Type: Sole Source (SS)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

SS - Sludge Dewatering Screw Press System for Pole Bridge Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant (AWTP)
(Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the purchase of two
(2) sludge dewatering screw presses to dewater Pole Bridge AWTP’s aerobically digested waste to an
acceptable concentration. This request seeks approval of the sole source with permission to execute the terms
and conditions in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or her designee. Awarded to Process Wastewater
Technologies, LLC (PWTech). Amount Not To Exceed $1,584,280.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371 - 6334

PURPOSE:
Currently the County has a contract with Denali Water Solutions. This vendor dewaters the County’s sludge
utilizing a belt filter press unit and trucking services to haul the waste solids to a landfill at a premium cost.
Awarded by the BOC on July 8, 2014 for an amount not to exceed $1,978,500.00. On November 14, 2017, the
BOC approved Change Order No. 1 for an increase in contract term through December 31, 2018 and funding in

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2020-1290, Version: 1

BOC approved Change Order No. 1 for an increase in contract term through December 31, 2018 and funding in
an amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00. On October 23, 2018, the BOC approved Change Order No. 2 for an
increase in contract term through December 31, 2021 and funding in an amount not to exceed $1,500,000.00.

DWM, completed an extensive study to determine and recommend the best process and system to satisfy the
current needs of the Pole Bridge AWTP. The study determined that transitioning from a sludge dewatering belt
filter press to a sludge dewatering screw press was more beneficial to the County. The Pole Bridge AWTP has
several restrictions that limit the facility to the PWTech Volute Dewatering Screw Press System. Restrictions
include equipment performance, space and power restrictions, water consumption, maintenance requirements,
and equipment accessibility. This request, to purchase two (2) sludge dewatering screw presses, will allow for
in-house sludge dewatering and the reduction in expenses and water consumption.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of the sole source with:

Process Wastewater Technologies, LLC (PWTech), 9004 Yellow Brick Road, Suite D, Rosedale, MD 21237

Amount Not To Exceed: $1,584,280.00

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date: Contract Execution
2. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2022
3. Amount Spent to Date: $2,090,184.36
4. Funding: Renewal & Extension

CIP Line No. 54 (DWM)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/9/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

